West Met 16 Prospect 29-8-15

The final West Met events of 2015 took place at Prospect Reservoir last
Saturday, the first time in two years that events were held there due to the
extensive works on the earthen banks of the reservoir.

Before the first race, our president Wayne Thurlow, said a few words about
our late departed friend Phil Bowden which was well received by all present. A
minutes silence was held as a sign of respect for Phil and on the day all
Girraween athletes, young and old wore a black armband as a tribute to Phil. It
was a lovely touch and Phil’s friends at Girraween Athletics were very
appreciative of these nice gestures.

The 2km saw a number of fine performances with Ed Bratovic leading the way
home for the Girraween contingent, closely followed by Wayne Thurlow.
Cristobel Corvalan and Sergio Martinez also ran very strongly on the fast
Prospect course. Cristina Sotomayor ran well followed closely by the very
consistent Mark Milliss.

Ed Bratovic led Girraween home in the 4km with another consistent
performance. David Perry and Carly Eager were not far behind continuing their
great late season form. Keith Mayhew was also spotted and hung in well after
his solid performance in the previous race.

Rod Zammit was Girraween’s star performer in the 8km event followed closely
by Clive Kidson and Sergio Martinez who ran very well achieving a time under
the forty minute mark.

It had been a beautiful afternoon for running and a big thank you to our
volunteers who assisted in any way. Results follow:



2km
6th

10th
26th
27th
29th
30th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
42nd
44th
46th
47th

4km
10th
16th
18th
21st
24th
26th
27th
30th

8km
5th
9th

Ed Bratovic
Wayne Thurlow

Cristobel Corvalan

Sergio Martinez

Cristina Sotomayor

Mark Milliss
Keith Mayhew
Katrina Russell
Roger Mar
Chloe Grogan
Michael Grogan
Hayley Zammit
Zac Zammit
Rod Zammit
Lynette Clark

Ed Bratovic
David Perry
Carly Eager
Michael Grogan
Michael Christie
Katrina Russell
Mark Milliss
Keith Mayhew

Rod Zammit
Clive Kidson

7:28
7:42
9:36
9:37
9:47
9:49
10:53
11:.01
11:21
11:29
11:30
11:56
12:20
12:25
13:17

17:26
19:27
19:46
20:35
23:05
23:39
24:59
28:03

36:58
39:02



10th Sergio Martinez
12th Claudio Corvalan
13th Robert Eager

Michael Christie

39:38
44:31
47:53

(GAP)



