## West Met 16 Prospect 29-8-15

The final West Met events of 2015 took place at Prospect Reservoir last Saturday, the first time in two years that events were held there due to the extensive works on the earthen banks of the reservoir.

Before the first race, our president Wayne Thurlow, said a few words about our late departed friend Phil Bowden which was well received by all present. A minutes silence was held as a sign of respect for Phil and on the day all Girraween athletes, young and old wore a black armband as a tribute to Phil. It was a lovely touch and Phil's friends at Girraween Athletics were very appreciative of these nice gestures.

The 2km saw a number of fine performances with Ed Bratovic leading the way home for the Girraween contingent, closely followed by Wayne Thurlow. Cristobel Corvalan and Sergio Martinez also ran very strongly on the fast Prospect course. Cristina Sotomayor ran well followed closely by the very consistent Mark Milliss.

Ed Bratovic led Girraween home in the 4km with another consistent performance. David Perry and Carly Eager were not far behind continuing their great late season form. Keith Mayhew was also spotted and hung in well after his solid performance in the previous race.

Rod Zammit was Girraween's star performer in the 8km event followed closely by Clive Kidson and Sergio Martinez who ran very well achieving a time under the forty minute mark.

It had been a beautiful afternoon for running and a big thank you to our volunteers who assisted in any way. Results follow:

## 2km

6th	Ed Bratovic	7:28
10th	Wayne Thurlow	7:42
26th	Cristobel Corvalan	9:36
27th	Sergio Martinez	9:37
29th	Cristina Sotomayor	9:47
30th	Mark Milliss	9:49
36th	Keith Mayhew	10:53
37th	Katrina Russell	11:01
38th	Roger Mar	11:21
39th	Chloe Grogan	11:29
40th	Michael Grogan	11:30
42nd	Hayley Zammit	11:56
44th	Zac Zammit	12:20
46th	Rod Zammit	12:25
47th	Lynette Clark	13:17

## 4km

10th	Ed Bratovic	17:26
16th	David Perry	19:27
18th	Carly Eager	19:46
<b>21st</b>	Michael Grogan	20:35
24th	Michael Christie	23:05
26th	Katrina Russell	23:39
27th	Mark Milliss	24:59
30th	Keith Mayhew	28:03

## 8km

5th	Rod Zammit	36:58
9th	Clive Kidson	39:02

10th	Sergio Martinez	39:38
12th	Claudio Corvalan	44:31
13th	Robert Eager	47:53

Michael Christie	(GAP)